
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Slumber Jack Premium Hot Chocolate 250g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clandeboye Agencies Ltd t/a Slumberjack Coffee, 16 Kilbegs Road, Antrim, 
Northern Ireland, United Kingdom, BT41 4NN

Supplier Name and Address Clandeboye Agencies, 16 Kilbegs Road, Antrim, Northern Ireland, United Kingdom, 
BT41 4NN

Ingredients Sugar, fat - reduced cocoa powder (14 %), whey powder (from MILK), skimmed MILK 
powder, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), modified starch E1422, glucose 
syrup from WHEAT or maize, salt, stabiliser, emulsifier, thickener, flavours.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Poland

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use 4 heaped teaspoons + 250ml water, or 50ml hot water + 200ml warm milk

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1642

Fat 5.1

Carbohydrate 76.3

Fibre 4.5

Energy (kcal) 388

of which saturates 4.4

of which sugars 71.5

Protein 7

Salt 1.08

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Radfords Worlds Best Crumbly Salted Caramel Fudge Box  100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road,  Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Ingredients Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Butter, Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Sea Salt
(0.5%).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Cool, dry place. Away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Ready To Eat.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1831

Fat 17.5

Carbohydrate 68.4

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 435

of which saturates 11.6

of which sugars 67.7

Protein 1.5

Salt 0.9

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product England Preserves Bermondsey Bramble Jam 225g

Manufacturer's Name and Address England Preserves, Arch 2 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, United 
Kingdom, SE16 4EJ

Supplier Name and Address England Preserves, Arch 2 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, United 
Kingdom, SE16 4EJ

Ingredients Blackberries 57%
Sugar 40%
Lemon Juice 3%
Fruit Pectin 1%
For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.
This product may contain traces of PEANUTS, other NUTS, SESAME, EGG, MUSTARD
and GLUTEN!

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Mustard  Tree Nuts  Peanuts  Sesame  Egg  Cereals containing Gluten
Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Refrigerate once open and eat within 4 weeks

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 886

Fat 0.2

Carbohydrate 48.9

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 204

of which saturates 0.1

of which sugars 42

Protein 0.5

Salt 0.094

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No
Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Highfield Preserves Real Ale Chutney 215g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, 
CULLOMPTON, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB

Supplier Name and Address Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4, Highmount Court, Four Cross Avenue, Willand, 
CULLOMPTON, Devon, EX15 2FB

Ingredients White Wine Vinegar, Onions, Dates (13%), Carrots, Raisins (8%), Swede, Apples, 
Sugar, Soft Brown Sugar, Ale (Malted BARLEY, Malted WHEAT, Hops), Gherkins, 
Salt, Yellow MUSTARD Seeds, Garlic Purée, Chilli Powder, Spices.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard Yes

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.

Instructions for use Not applicable

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 618

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 32

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 146

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 31

Protein 1.5

Salt 0.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Joe & Seph's Eggnog Gourmet Popcorn 80g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, SURREY, United Kingdom, 
NW10 7BQ

Supplier Name and Address Joe's Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 WILLEN FIELD ROAD, LONDON, United 
Kingdom, NW10 7BQ

Ingredients Custard {Whole MILK, Whipping Cream (MILK) (30%), Sugar, Pasteurised Free
Range EGG Yolk, Tapioca Starch, Madagascan Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds}, Corn,
Sugar, Butter (MILK), Corn Syrup, Double Cream (MILK), Rum, Cinnamon, Vanilla
Powder, Nutmeg, Sea Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool,dry, dark place

Instructions for use Once open, consume within five days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1637

Fat 22.3

Carbohydrate 46.4

Fibre 2.1

Energy (kcal) 392

of which saturates 13.7

of which sugars 32.2

Protein 2.8

Salt 0.45

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product The Black Stump Chardonnay Pinot Grigio 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, Arlington Business Park, One Waterside Drive, Theale, 
Reading, GB, RG7 4SW

Supplier Name and Address Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, Arlington Business Park, One Waterside Drive, Theale, 
Reading,  RG7 4SW

Ingredients N/A Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Australia

Storage Instructions 0

Instructions for use 0

Alcoholic Strength 12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The Black Stump Durif Shiraz 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, Arlington Business Park, One Waterside Drive, Theale, 
Reading, GB, RG7 4SW

Supplier Name and Address Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, Arlington Business Park, One Waterside Drive, Theale, 
Reading,  RG7 4SW

Ingredients N/A Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Australia

Storage Instructions 0

Instructions for use 0

Alcoholic Strength 14.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks 4 Mince Pies - White & Gold Design 

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamín),Mincemeat (33%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Currents, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas 
(10%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose – Fructose 
Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (3%) (Palm 
Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], 
Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Citric Acid, Colour: Natural Carotenes), 
Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent: (Diphosphates, Sodium 
Carbonates, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin,
Thiamin))

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight

Instructions for use Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1713

Fat 17

Carbohydrate 61

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 408

of which saturates 5.9

of which sugars 29

Protein 3.7

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks 4" Round Chocolate Salted Caramel Cake with Gold Stars and Mini 
Gold Star Sprinkles 280g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG,
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour,
Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate Chips (8%) 
(Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring),
Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate 
Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa 
Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA
Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring], Salted Caramel 
Topping [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose
(MILK)), Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners''
Syrup), Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (Lecithin, Sorbitan Monostearate), Dried Glucose 
Syrup, Natural Flavouring], Gold Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, 
Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of 
Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron 
Oxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac], Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, 
Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative:
Potassium Sorbate, Mini Gold Star Decoration [Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, 
Rice Flour, Colours (Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac].

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts    Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Once opened consume within 3 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1658

Fat 18

Carbohydrate 54

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 396

of which saturates 7.4

of which sugars 31

Protein 5.6

Salt 0.53

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Belle & Co Alcohol Free Sparkling Brut 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Peter Herres, Rudolf Diesel Strasse 7-9, Trier, Rheinland-Palatinate, Germany, 
54292

Supplier Name and Address North South Wines, North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, West Drayton, Middlesex, 
United Kingdom, UB7 7PS

Ingredients Carbonated water, non-alcoholic fermented grape juice concentrate (10%), glucose, 
green tea infusion (0.5%), acids (tartaric, citric, tannic), antioxidant (ascorbic acid), 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, dimethyl dicarbonate), natural flavouring

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Germany

Storage Instructions store in a cool dark place

Instructions for use -

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 92

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 5.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 22

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 5.2

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Odysea Houmous 265g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Pelopac SA, Industrial Area of Thessaloniki, Thessaloniki, Sindos, Greece, 57022

Supplier Name and Address Odysea Limited, 2 Dorma Trading Park, Staffa Road, London, Greater London, United 
Kingdom, E10 7QX

Ingredients Chickpeas (52%), Water, Tahini (SESAME) (10%), Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Extra Virgin
Olive Oil, Lemon Juice, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), Garlic Powder, Sea Salt, Cumin, 
Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Red Pepper Powder.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame Yes

May contain statements

Country of Origin Manufactured in Greece. Primary ingredient (chickpeas) are from Turkey, Italy, Germany.

Storage Instructions Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 5 days.

Instructions for use Ready to eat.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 821

Fat 12

Carbohydrate 15.7

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 197

of which saturates 1.5

of which sugars 1.5

Protein 4.8

Salt 1.4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Seggiano Sesame Seed Grissini Handmade Breadsticks 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Peregrine Trading ltd, 3 Wedmore Street, Peregrine Trading ltd, London, United 
Kingdom, Regno Unito, N194RU

Supplier Name and Address Peregrine Trading ltd, 3 Wedmore Street, Peregrine Trading ltd, London, United 
Kingdom, Regno Unito, N194RU

Ingredients WHEAT flour, SESAME seeds 8.5%, Italian extra virgin olive oil, sea salt, yeast,
BARLEY malt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame Yes

May contain statements   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions Store away from heat and light.

Instructions for use na

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1657

Fat 7.2

Carbohydrate 67.9

Fibre 4.2

Energy (kcal) 392

of which saturates 1.2

of which sugars 1.4

Protein 11.9

Salt 1.8

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Williams Handbaked Milk Chocolate Oat Biscuits 290g
Manufacturer's Name and Address Williams Handbaked Ltd, Unit B5, Anchorage Business Park, Preston, Lancashire, 

United Kingdom, PR2 2YL

Supplier Name and Address Williams Handbaked Ltd, Unit B5, Anchorage Business Park, Chain Caul Way, 
Preston, Lancashire, PR2 2YL

Ingredients OATS (30%), Milk Chocolate (17%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa
Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sugar, Margarine (Palm
Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids; Colours: 
Curcumin, Annatto; Flavouring), Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Wholemeal WHEAT Flour,
WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), EGG, Raising Agents: Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes
Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.

Instructions for use NA

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2247

Fat 30.5

Carbohydrate 59.1

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 538

of which saturates 13.8

of which sugars 29

Protein 6.8

Salt 0.95

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Zonin Prosecco DOC Millesimato Special Cuvee Brut 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address ZoninUK, casa vinicola Zonin, Gambellara, Veneto, Italy, 36053

Supplier Name and Address Zonin UK Ltd, 18 The green, richmond, Richmond-upon-Thames, Surrey, United 
Kingdom, TW9 1PX

Ingredients Glera (White Wine, Grape Must), Pinot Bianco (White Wine, Grape Must), 
Chardonnay (White Wine, Grape Must), Potassium metabiSULPHITE, Made using 
(Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining 
agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days. Best served chilled.

Alcoholic Strength 11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 289

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 1.9

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 69

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 1.35

Protein 0

Salt 0.001

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Butlers Chocolates Assorted Chocolates in Tapered Box with Ivory Ribbon  300g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Butlers Chocolates UC, Clonshaugh Business Park, Clonshaugh Business Park Dublin 
17, Dublin, Ireland, D17

Supplier Name and Address Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business Park Dublin 17, Dublin, Ireland, D17

Ingredients sugar, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, invert sugar syrup, glucose 
syrup, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK, sugar), HAZELNUTS (NUTS), butter, 
honeycomb (sugar, water, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate), Glucose Syrup (M 
01612), water, butter oil, UHT Cream, crispies (rice flour, sugar, malt extract, salt, 
stabiliser: calcium carbonate, vegetable oil, emulsifier: glycerol monostearate, SOYA 
lecithin), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavouring: vanilla, sea salt, Glycerol, vanilla 
extract, salt, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, preservative: sorbic 
acid

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Ireland

Storage Instructions Ambient, dry cool ambient

Instructions for use ready to eat product

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2074

Fat 28.1

Carbohydrate 52.16

Fibre 4

Energy (kcal) 494

of which saturates 16.01

of which sugars 45.92

Protein 5.8

Salt 0.285

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with Metallic Embellishments

Manufacturer's Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Supplier Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Ingredients Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier 
(SOYA lecithin), flavour (vanilla)), Min. cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids: 20%.  
Decorations: Sugar, Water, Glazing agent (E901, E904), Colours (E171, E172, E100), 
Tapioca starch, Coconut Oil, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Concentrates (raddish, 
safflower, spirulina, lemon, apple, blackcurrant).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2357

Fat 36.2

Carbohydrate 51

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 563

of which saturates 21.8

of which sugars 50

Protein 7

Salt 0.21

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Fairfields Farm Crisps Maple Glazed Ham 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Fairfields Farm Produce ltd, Fairfields Farm, Wormingford, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ

Supplier Name and Address Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm, Wormingford, Essex, CO6 3AQ

Ingredients Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil,  Rapeseed Oil - varying proportions), Brown 
Sugar,  Sugar, Yeast extract, Salt, Caramelised Sugar, Onion  Powder, Natural 
Flavourings, Yeast Powder, Bay, Citric  Acid, Liquorice Powder 0.9%, Paprika Extract, 
Cassia,  Clove, Smoked Maltodextrin

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2029

Fat 24

Carbohydrate 60

Fibre 2.8

Energy (kcal) 485

of which saturates 2.1

of which sugars 1.8

Protein 9.8

Salt 0.91

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Mr Filbert's Somerset Applewood Smoked Mixed Nuts 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, 
United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Supplier Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, 
Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Ingredients Roasted mixed NUTS 98%, PEANUTS 58%, CASHEWS (NUTS) 25%, ALMONDS 
(NUTS) 17%, sea salt 2%, rapeseed oil

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambinet

Instructions for use Snacking

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2478

Fat 48

Carbohydrate 21.1

Fibre 8

Energy (kcal) 598

of which saturates 6.1

of which sugars 5.1

Protein 25.5

Salt 1.3

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Rendles Cheese Palmiers with Honey & Mustard 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Springvale Foods, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, United 
Kingdom, IP38AX

Supplier Name and Address Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, United 
Kingdom, IP38AX

Ingredients WHEAT flour, butter (MILK) 28%, Gouda cheese (14%) (MILK, preservative: 
sodium nitrate, colour: carotenes), Edam cheese (2%) (MILK, preservative: sodium 
nitrate, colour: carotenes), salt, herbs, honey-MUSTARD mix 0.6% (salt, herbs 
[pepper, MUSTARD seed, turmeric], honey, WHEAT, paprika, colour: caramel, 
sunflower oil, thyme).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard Yes

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame  Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin The Netherlands

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.

Instructions for use Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2288

Fat 35

Carbohydrate 44

Fibre 1.2

Energy (kcal) 549

of which saturates 23

of which sugars 1.4

Protein 14

Salt 2.3

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Hebridean Baker Whisky Shortbread  150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, STORNOWAY, Isle of Lewis, United Kingdom, 
HS1 2SF

Supplier Name and Address Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, STORNOWAY, Isle of Lewis, United Kingdom, 
HS1 2SF

Ingredients WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Margarine [palm oil, 
rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier: E475, colour: E100; E160b, flavourings], 
Cornflour, Sugar, Butter [MILK], Malt whisky 92%), Natural whisky essence (1.6%), 
Caramel flavouring [MILK caramel (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, sweetened 
condensed MILK, water), caramel (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water), 
caramelised sugar (sugar, water)].

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Celery   Eggs   Mustard Tree Nuts  Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin Scotland

Storage Instructions Once opened, store in an airtight container in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2212

Fat 28.4

Carbohydrate 63

Fibre 1.4

Energy (kcal) 529

of which saturates 13

of which sugars 18.3

Protein 3.5

Salt 0.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product OEA Verde Green Olives 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Olives Et Al, Un, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA

Supplier Name and Address Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA

Ingredients Green Olives 58%, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 40%, Garlic, Coriander, Lemon Arome, 
Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions No need to chill. Just keep cool and covered in oil

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1850

Fat 49

Carbohydrate 1

Fibre 2

Energy (kcal) 450

of which saturates 7

of which sugars 0

Protein 1

Salt 4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Orchard Preserves Christmas Pickle - Gold & Red Holly Label 210g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Highfield Preserves, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Nr 
Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB

Supplier Name and Address Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, 
Willand, Nr Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB

Ingredients Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onion, Sultanas, Cranberries (4%), Soft Brown 
Sugar, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric 
Acid.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 771

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 42

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 182

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 40

Protein 1.1

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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